R I S K MANAGEMENT P O L I C I E S (CONTINUED)

Currency risk sensitivity

The fol lowing table details the Group's sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the UZS against the
relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally
to key management personnel and represents management's assessment o f the reasonably possible change
i n foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated
monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.
The sensitivity analysis includes external loans as we l l as loans to foreign operations w i t h the Group
where the denomination o f the loan is in a currency other than the functional currency o f the lender or the
borrower. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and equity where the UZS strengthens
10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% weakening o f the UZS against the relevant currency, there
would be a comparable impact on the profit and equity, and the balances below would be negative.

As at 31 December 2014 As at 31 December 2013
UZS/USD UZS/USD UZS/USD UZS/USD

+10% -10% +10% -10%

Impact on profit or loss and equity 24,040 (24,040) 13,365 (13,365)

Impact on profit or loss and equity

As at 31 December 2014 As at 31 December 2013
UZS/EUR UZS/EUR UZS/EUR UZS/EUR

+10% -10% +10% -10%

(479) 479 5,718 (5,718)

Limitations of sensitivity analysis

The above tables demonstrate the effect o f a change in a key assumption while other assumptions remain
unchanged. I n reality, there is a correlation between the assumptions and other factors. I t should also be
noted that these sensitivities are non-linear, and larger or smaller impacts should not be interpolated or
extrapolated from these results.

The sensitivity analyses do not take into consideration that the Group's assets and liabilities are actively
managed. Additionally, the financial position o f the Group may vary at the time that any actual market